

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

- 1 AMEND House Substitute for House Committee Substitute for House Bill Nos. 1108 & 1181, Page
2 55, Section 570.030, Line 71, by deleting the word "or" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "[or]";
3 and
4
5 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 74, by inserting after the word "offense" the
6 following:
7
8 ": or
9 (4) The property appropriated is a letter, postal card, package, bag, or other sealed article
10 that was delivered by a common carrier or delivery service and not yet received by the addressee or
11 that had been left to be collected for shipment by a common carrier or delivery service"; and
12
13 Further amend said bill, Page 56, Section 570.212, Lines 1-11, by deleting said section and lines
14 from the bill; and
15
16 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
17 accordingly.

Action Taken _____ Date _____